PATENT March 11, 1997

08-27-1998



100767653

Name of Person Simples

PRIM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patient and Trademark Offi Patient and Trademark Offi PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Toshio Itoh, Haruhiko agai, Tsumehiro Imamura, Takayoshi Semasa, enji Tatsumi, Shuji Iwata, Miroshi Mitsuda, asuhito Myoi, Toshimasa Tomoda, Fumio Suzuki ad Yoshisuke Ohtsuru additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes & No	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: <u>Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha</u> Internal Address:
B. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-7-97	
Assignment	Street Address: 2-2-3 Marunouchi
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan
	City:State:ZIP:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes © No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626	B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	E. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brett N. Dorny	B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	E. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brett N. Dorny Internal Address: M0601/8046 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza	B. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers at the state of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brett N. Dorny Internal Address:M0601/8046 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks	E. Patent No.(s) ached? D Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/759,626 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Brett N. Dorny Internal Address:M0601/8046 Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks Street Address:Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue City:BostonState:MAZIP:02210	B. Patent No.(s) ached? © Yes © No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed © Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned <u>Toshio Itoh</u> Haruhiko Nagai, Tsunehiro Imamura, Takayoshi Semasa, Kenji Tatsumi, Shuji Iwata, Hiroshi Mitsuda, Yasuhito Myoi, Toshimasa Tomoda, Fumio Suzuki and Yoshisuke hereby sell, assign and transfer to Ohtsuru Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha a corporation of Japan having a place of business at 2-3. Marunouchi 2-chome. Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 JAPAN. its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled AN IMAGE DISPLAY SYSTEM and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0206 Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Dated: F.b. 26, 1997	Toshio Itoh
Dated: Heb. 27, 1997	Karuhika Nagai
Dated: Jan. 27, 1997	Tanchiro Imamura
Dated: Jan. 20, 1997	Tsunehiro Imamura Jakayaki Senasa Takayoshi Semasa
Dated: Jam. 20 1997	,
Dated: Jam. 20, 1917 8.22. Dated: Feb. 7 1997	Kenji Tatsumi
Dated 7 1977	Shuji Iwata
Dated: Feb. 3 , 1997	<u>Hiroshi Mitsuda</u> Hiroshi Mitsuda
Dated: Feb. 3, 1997	Yasuhite Myoi
Dated: Feb. 3, 1997	Tislimesa Tomera
Dated: Feb. 3, 1997	Toshimasa Tomoda Fumir Suguki
	Fumio Suzuki
Dated: <u>Alb 26,199</u> RECORDED: 03/17/1997	Yosh Psuke Ohtsuru REEL: 9258 FRAME: 0207